Gents FITA - Gentlemen Recurve

Meriden Archery Club

Spring (pre-season) WA1440, World Record Status
Sunday 7th April 2019

Meriden Archery Club, Forest Grounds, Meriden, CV7 7JS

Judges: Sue Richards, Chris Evans, Andrew Stanford, Elli Bowman, Andrew Ledbetter, Chris Charlesworth

© 0O N O Ol A WN P

WINNNNNNNMNNNNNRERERRRERERRER PR R
SO ©W W N U RWNRO®OOMNO®OUD™WNEPRO

Ryan Pinder
Antony Wood
Sam Hallard
Richard White
Ashley Parker
Robert G Caldeira-Hankey
Harry McKeown
Enrik Nako

Kyle Denham
Martin Church
Alec Thomas
Rob Roy

Peter Webb
Howard Moore
Jordan Botchett
Neill Garratt
Maxwell O'Keefe
Graeme Higgs
Jonathan Dent
Peter Botchett
Adam Wilson
Joe Becker

Rob Plenderleith
Phil Hinckley
Robert W Caldeira-Hankey
David Mortimer
Graham Hadfield
Jeff Smith
Tommy Evans
Joshua Green
John Weaver
George Tudor

Weather: Cold and breezy but sunny

Results

Radnor Foresters
CMO Bowmen
Rugby Bowmen

Ivanhoe Archers
Cody Bowmen
Nonsuch Bowmen
University of Warwick
Derbyshire AC
Derwent B

Meriden AC

Malvern A

Oxford

St Sebastian Archers
Redhill A

Cavan Archers
Farnham Archers
Morecambe Bowmen
St Sebastian Archers
St Sebastian Archers
Bowbrook A

Meriden AC
Hampstead Bowmen
Cody Bowmen

Cleve A

Archery GB

Cody Bowmen
Bowbrook A

UCLan Archery
Meriden AC
Aquarius

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Longbow

a b W DN B

Martin Jordan
Nigel Kelly
Patrick Revell
Liam Orton
Graham Peters
John Bond

Chantry Bowmen
Southampton AC
All Abilities Archery
Bramcote

Deer Park A
Meriden AC

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Compound

1

Carl Richards

Meriden Archery Club

Meriden AC

Page 1 of 3

90m

304
285
201
293
296
282
286
260
269
267
265
254
253
245
235
246
242
236
218
219
236
234
187
211
218
194
220
165
181
145
194

90m

112

66

79

60

88

90m

329

70m

325
324
317
314
304
316
316
298
306
201
286
290
290
279
282
295
281
286
260
260
264
270
263
248
261
246
237
237
204
220
231

70m

121

154

122

96

117

70m

347

50m

322
322
315
311
307
310
287
313
300
301
297
295
283
282
292
265
271
261
279
290
253
250
267
260
245
282
238
234
263
233

50m

137
139
104
90
61

50m

347

30m

347
347
338
339
345
336
334
331
327
332
318
326
335
336
327
321
320
322
333
318
303
297
320
312
306
307
305
310
292
293

30m

240
234
230
178
154

30m

359

Score Tens Xs

1298
1278
1261
1257
1252
1244
1223
1202
1202
1191
1166
1165
1161
1142
1136
1127
1114
1105
1090
1087
1056
1051
1037
1031
1030
1029
1000
946
940
891
425
0

52
53
45
27
45
41
21
35
19
32
24
26
29
22
23
24
12
16
23
8
15
13
21
17
8
15
10
13
15
6
0
0

22
17
7
14
16
13
14
10
10

[EnY
w

O O O Ul AN W WO O WEF NN O N0 01 0NN

Score Tens Xs

610
593
535
424
420
0

O N O P WU

O r OO Fr DN

Score Tens Xs

1382

95

42

16/04/2019



Meriden Archery Club
Spring (pre-season) WA1440, World Record Status

Sunday 7th April 2019

Meriden Archery Club, Forest Grounds, Meriden, CV7 7JS

Judges: Sue Richards, Chris Evans, Andrew Stanford, Elli Bowman, Andrew Ledbetter, Chris Charlesworth

© 0 NO B WNDN

WNNNNNNNMNNNNNRRRPRERERRERR R
SO ©W®W~NOURWNRO®OO®MNO®OUD™WNEPRO

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Barebow

Tom Duncan
Mark Rudd
Steven Gill
Lewis Haslam
Adam Shaw
Michael Kelly
Bill Chapman
Paul Pinder
George Tohovitis
Mike Parvess
Jonathan Maher
Sam Rees

Nigel Lane
Dave Martel
Steven James
Alan Price
Connor Gallagher
Shai Qureshi
Peter Fox

Dave Matthews
Bryan Haynes
Michael Platkiw
Peter Sanderson
Martin Walton
Anthony Drabble
Robert Pinder
Dean Poyser
Ray Crich

David Lee
Matthew Tuck
Richard Kerr
Anthony Stacey

1
2

Ladies FITA - Ladies Recurve

John Field
Adrian Hulmes

N o oA WDN P

Yulia Larkins
Rebekah Tipping
I1zabela Booth
Sally Gilder
Kayleigh Baylis
Lauren Rawlings
Wendie King

Meriden Archery Club

Weather: Cold and breezy but sunny

Results

Meriden AC
Delvizes

Leicester Ancient Order of For

Anchor Bowmen
Cleve A

Swan Archers
Bowmen of Glen
Radnor Foresters
Welbeck Archers
Rivernook
Silvercloud Archer
Birmingham Barbarians
Wilford Bowmen
Malvern A

Guildford AC
Nonsuch Bowmen

Bowmen of Rutland
Cheltenham Archers
Belvoir Archers

Belvoir Archers

CMO Bowmen
Belvoir Archers
Radnor Foresters
Burton Joyce Archers
Long Mynd A

Leicester Ancient Order of For

Chippenham
RLSAS

Deer Park A
Assheton Bowmen

Crystal Palace Bowmen
University of Birmingham
Long Mynd A

Evesham AC
Llantarnam Archery Club
Bowbrook A

Mayflower

Page 2 of 3

326
331
329
332
326
324
323
315
317
327
316
313
315
308
304
311
310
312
293
310
300
301
288
268
288
271
279
249
226
298

90m

164
56

90m

302
309
297
305
292
296
287

342
345
335
343
338
346
346
336
336
330
328
329
337
330
328
325
328
324
339
332
326
319
315
325
292
283
286
294
276

o

70m

142
101

70m

330
325
303
318
311
307
303

346
339
345
340
345
337
324
336
336
328
338
336
329
339
339
330
334
334
331
330
315
327
314
311
294
314
293
286
293

o

50m

164
111

50m

310
305
306
289
281
285
289

356
354
359
353
357
353
352
353
350
353
354
354
344
346
351
355
349
346
352
339
345
332
344
333
328
333
321
323
330

o

30m

280
222

30m

342
335
331
324
332
326
329

1370
1369
1368
1368
1366
1360
1345
1340
1339
1338
1336
1332
1325
1323
1322
1321
1321
1316
1315
1311
1286
1279
1261
1237
1202
1201
1179
1152
1125
298

Score Tens

750
490

Score Tens

1284
1274
1237
1236
1216
1214
1208

78
82

85
71
68
67
74
72
71
66
39
57
64
67
59
51
60
57
42
39
26
36
42
29
17
32
25

o

51
39
29
38
36
31
24

38
34

44
22
23
24
30
34
47
32
22
20
18
22
19
20
23
15
14

16
12
15

]

O oonN

Xs

Xs

16

14

11
10

16/04/2019



Meriden Archery Club

Spring (pre-season) WA1440, World Record Status
Sunday 7th April 2019

Meriden Archery Club, Forest Grounds, Meriden, CV7 7JS

Judges: Sue Richards, Chris Evans, Andrew Stanford, Elli Bowman, Andrew Ledbetter, Chris Charlesworth

Weather: Cold and breezy but sunny

Results

8 Molly Peters Deer Park A

9 Harlie Mason Wolverhampton C of A
10 Jayne Elliott Derwent B

11 Ciara Dunne Banbridge Archery Club
12 Kirstie York Deer Park A

13 Emily Gill Meriden AC

Charlotte Hempsall J Pendle and Samlebury
Linda Haines Evesham AC

Ladies FITA - Ladies Longbow

1 Mary Watson Peacock Archers
Ladies FITA - Ladies Compound

1 Anne Rutland Wyre Forest C of A

2 Michelle Sword Swan Archers

3 Nat Merry Oxford

4 Verity Gray Meriden AC

5 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow Archers

6 Sue Haynes Belvoir Archers

7 Kat Baier Oxford

8 Liana Perry J Oxford

9 Hannah Powe Leicester Ancient Order of For
10 Sheila Harris Redhill A

11 Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf B
Metric Il - Ladies Recurve

1 Katie Roadknight J Redhill A

2 Jessica Hulse J Audco A

Metric Il - Gentlemen Recurve

1 Monty Orton J Meriden AC
2 Robbie Gillman J Audco A
3 Daniel Bowman J Meriden AC

Meriden Archery Club Page 3 of 3

280
273
251
260
184
224
252
258

90m

90

90m

327
326
332
312
309
319
315
313
306
279
281

90m

270
190

90m

306

277
144

290
252
271
269
264
238
270
66

70m

94

70m

339
335
332
331
328
311
306
325
319
311
283

70m

299
268

70m

322

275
119

289
257
256
236
222
217

50m

108

50m

334
322
310
326
315
322
327
306
307
302
286

50m

269
255

50m

2908

287
172

319
310
310
301
273
257

30m

196

30m

344
347
351
346
348
343
346
344
329
338
328

30m

314
234

30m

301

310
228

1178
1092
1088
1066
943
936
522
324

O O O o o o N

Score Tens Xs

488

Score Tens Xs

1344
1330
1325
1315
1300
1295
1294
1288
1261
1230
1178

Score Tens

1152
947

Score Tens

1227
1149
663

77
53
59
58
55
48
51
49
34
37
22

11
8

33
16
3

32
19
26
20
18
11
15
15
13
11
2

Xs

Xs

11

16/04/2019



