

Meriden Archery Club

Spring (pre-season) WA1440, World Record Status

Sunday 7th April 2019

Meriden Archery Club, Forest Grounds, Meriden, CV7 7JS

Judges: Sue Richards, Chris Evans, Andrew Stanford, Elli Bowman, Andrew Ledbetter, Chris Charlesworth

Weather: Cold and breezy but sunny

Results

<u>Gents FITA - Gentlemen Recurve</u>			90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs
1	Ryan Pinder	Radnor Foresters	304	325	322	347	1298	52	22
2	Antony Wood	CMO Bowmen	285	324	322	347	1278	53	17
3	Sam Hallard	Rugby Bowmen	291	317	315	338	1261	45	7
4	Richard White		293	314	311	339	1257	27	14
5	Ashley Parker	Ivanhoe Archers	296	304	307	345	1252	45	16
6	Robert G Caldeira-Hankey	Cody Bowmen	282	316	310	336	1244	41	13
7	Harry McKeown	Nonsuch Bowmen	286	316	287	334	1223	21	14
8	Enrik Nako	University of Warwick	260	298	313	331	1202	35	10
9	Kyle Denham	Derbyshire AC	269	306	300	327	1202	19	10
10	Martin Church	Derwent B	267	291	301	332	1191	32	13
11	Alec Thomas		265	286	297	318	1166	24	2
12	Rob Roy	Meriden AC	254	290	295	326	1165	26	7
13	Peter Webb	Malvern A	253	290	283	335	1161	29	8
14	Howard Moore	Oxford	245	279	282	336	1142	22	6
15	Jordan Botchett	St Sebastian Archers	235	282	292	327	1136	23	5
16	Neill Garratt	Redhill A	246	295	265	321	1127	24	8
17	Maxwell O'Keefe	J Cavan Archers	242	281	271	320	1114	12	7
18	Graeme Higgs	Farnham Archers	236	286	261	322	1105	16	5
19	Jonathan Dent	Morecambe Bowmen	218	260	279	333	1090	23	7
20	Peter Botchett	St Sebastian Archers	219	260	290	318	1087	8	7
21	Adam Wilson	St Sebastian Archers	236	264	253	303	1056	15	1
22	Joe Becker	Bowbrook A	234	270	250	297	1051	13	3
23	Rob Plenderleith	Meriden AC	187	263	267	320	1037	21	5
24	Phil Hinckley	Hampstead Bowmen	211	248	260	312	1031	17	5
25	Robert W Caldeira-Hankey	Cody Bowmen	218	261	245	306	1030	8	3
26	David Mortimer	Cleve A	194	246	282	307	1029	15	3
27	Graham Hadfield	Archery GB	220	237	238	305	1000	10	2
28	Jeff Smith	Cody Bowmen	165	237	234	310	946	13	4
29	Tommy Evans	Bowbrook A	181	204	263	292	940	15	5
30	Joshua Green	UCLan Archery	145	220	233	293	891	6	6
	John Weaver	Meriden AC	194	231	0	0	425	0	0
	George Tudor	Aquarius	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

<u>Gents FITA - Gentlemen Longbow</u>			90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs
1	Martin Jordan	Chantry Bowmen	112	121	137	240	610	5	2
2	Nigel Kelly	Southampton AC	66	154	139	234	593	3	1
3	Patrick Revell	All Abilities Archery	79	122	104	230	535	1	0
4	Liam Orton	Bramcote	60	96	90	178	424	0	0
5	Graham Peters	Deer Park A	88	117	61	154	420	2	1
	John Bond	Meriden AC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

<u>Gents FITA - Gentlemen Compound</u>			90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs
1	Carl Richards	Meriden AC	329	347	347	359	1382	95	42

Meriden Archery Club

Spring (pre-season) WA1440, World Record Status

Sunday 7th April 2019

Meriden Archery Club, Forest Grounds, Meriden, CV7 7JS

Judges: Sue Richards, Chris Evans, Andrew Stanford, Elli Bowman, Andrew Ledbetter, Chris Charlesworth

Weather: Cold and breezy but sunny

Results

2	Tom Duncan	Meriden AC	326	342	346	356	1370	78	38
3	Mark Rudd	Delvizes	331	345	339	354	1369	82	34
4	Steven Gill	Leicester Ancient Order of For	329	335	345	359	1368	0	0
4	Lewis Haslam	J Anchor Bowmen	332	343	340	353	1368	0	0
6	Adam Shaw	Cleve A	326	338	345	357	1366	85	44
7	Michael Kelly	Swan Archers	324	346	337	353	1360	71	22
8	Bill Chapman	Bowmen of Glen	323	346	324	352	1345	68	23
9	Paul Pinder	Radnor Foresters	315	336	336	353	1340	67	24
10	George Tohovitis	Welbeck Archers	317	336	336	350	1339	74	30
11	Mike Parvess	Rivernook	327	330	328	353	1338	72	34
12	Jonathan Maher	Silvercloud Archer	316	328	338	354	1336	71	47
13	Sam Rees	Birmingham Barbarians	313	329	336	354	1332	66	32
14	Nigel Lane	Wilford Bowmen	315	337	329	344	1325	39	22
15	Dave Martel	Malvern A	308	330	339	346	1323	57	20
16	Steven James		304	328	339	351	1322	64	18
17	Alan Price	Guildford AC	311	325	330	355	1321	67	22
18	Connor Gallagher	Nonsuch Bowmen	310	328	334	349	1321	59	19
19	Shai Qureshi		312	324	334	346	1316	51	20
20	Peter Fox	Bowmen of Rutland	293	339	331	352	1315	60	23
21	Dave Matthews	Cheltenham Archers	310	332	330	339	1311	57	15
22	Bryan Haynes	Belvoir Archers	300	326	315	345	1286	42	14
23	Michael Platkiw		301	319	327	332	1279	39	7
24	Peter Sanderson	Belvoir Archers	288	315	314	344	1261	26	16
25	Martin Walton	CMO Bowmen	268	325	311	333	1237	36	12
26	Anthony Drabble	Belvoir Archers	288	292	294	328	1202	42	15
27	Robert Pinder	Radnor Foresters	271	283	314	333	1201	29	9
28	Dean Poyser	Burton Joyce Archers	279	286	293	321	1179	17	6
29	Ray Crich	Long Mynd A	249	294	286	323	1152	32	14
30	David Lee	Leicester Ancient Order of For	226	276	293	330	1125	25	2
	Matthew Tuck		298	0	0	0	298	0	0
	Richard Kerr	Chippenham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Anthony Stacey	RLSAS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Barebow

			90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs
1	John Field	Deer Park A	164	142	164	280	750	5	3
2	Adrian Hulmes	Assheton Bowmen	56	101	111	222	490	2	0

Ladies FITA - Ladies Recurve

			90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs
1	Yulia Larkins	Crystal Palace Bowmen	302	330	310	342	1284	51	16
2	Rebekah Tipping	University of Birmingham	309	325	305	335	1274	39	7
3	Izabela Booth	Long Mynd A	297	303	306	331	1237	29	8
4	Sally Gilder	Evesham AC	305	318	289	324	1236	38	14
5	Kayleigh Baylis	Llantarnam Archery Club	292	311	281	332	1216	36	11
6	Lauren Rawlings	J Bowbrook A	296	307	285	326	1214	31	10
7	Wendie King	Mayflower	287	303	289	329	1208	24	8

Meriden Archery Club

Spring (pre-season) WA1440, World Record Status

Sunday 7th April 2019

Meriden Archery Club, Forest Grounds, Meriden, CV7 7JS

Judges: Sue Richards, Chris Evans, Andrew Stanford, Elli Bowman, Andrew Ledbetter, Chris Charlesworth

Weather: Cold and breezy but sunny

Results

8	Molly Peters	Deer Park A	280	290	289	319	1178	20	7
9	Harlie Mason	Wolverhampton C of A	273	252	257	310	1092	11	5
10	Jayne Elliott	Derwent B	251	271	256	310	1088	11	6
11	Ciara Dunne	Banbridge Archery Club	260	269	236	301	1066	15	4
12	Kirstie York	Deer Park A	184	264	222	273	943	7	0
13	Emily Gill	Meriden AC	224	238	217	257	936	8	0
	Charlotte Hempsall	J Pendle and Samlebury	252	270	0	0	522	0	0
	Linda Haines	Evesham AC	258	66	0	0	324	0	0

Ladies FITA - Ladies Longbow

		90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs	
1	Mary Watson	Peacock Archers	90	94	108	196	488	0	0

Ladies FITA - Ladies Compound

		90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs	
1	Anne Rutland	Wyre Forest C of A	327	339	334	344	1344	77	32
2	Michelle Sword	Swan Archers	326	335	322	347	1330	53	19
3	Nat Merry	Oxford	332	332	310	351	1325	59	26
4	Verity Gray	Meriden AC	312	331	326	346	1315	58	20
5	Marion Sambridge	Silver Arrow Archers	309	328	315	348	1300	55	18
6	Sue Haynes	Belvoir Archers	319	311	322	343	1295	48	11
7	Kat Baier	Oxford	315	306	327	346	1294	51	15
8	Liana Perry	J Oxford	313	325	306	344	1288	49	15
9	Hannah Powe	Leicester Ancient Order of For	306	319	307	329	1261	34	13
10	Sheila Harris	Redhill A	279	311	302	338	1230	37	11
11	Brenda Godfrey	Whiteleaf B	281	283	286	328	1178	22	2

Metric II - Ladies Recurve

		90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs	
1	Katie Roadknight	J Redhill A	270	299	269	314	1152	11	2
2	Jessica Hulse	J Audco A	190	268	255	234	947	8	1

Metric II - Gentlemen Recurve

		90m	70m	50m	30m	Score	Tens	Xs	
1	Monty Orton	J Meriden AC	306	322	298	301	1227	33	11
2	Robbie Gillman	J Audco A	277	275	287	310	1149	16	3
3	Daniel Bowman	J Meriden AC	144	119	172	228	663	3	1